



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

OFFERED BY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to:

ELLIS EARLY LEARNING

IN RECOGNITION OF:

This year's annual fundraising event - Celebrating Ellis and the Magic of Childhood! Thank you for providing working families with high-quality education and care for their children. Ellis Early Learning stands out as one of the most socio-economically, racially, and culturally diverse child care centers in the city. Early education is critical in the development of a child. It is important that we continue to support all children, including children of color and unhoused children, in their educational journey. We wish you many more years of success!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:	President of the City Council
Attest:	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	CRIN DI INE CIN DI BUSIDII
Onteren og: Date:	

